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Serial No.: RA-05-022
MPS Lic/DF: RO
MAY 1 9 2005 Docket No.: F-2005

Mr. S. Derek Phelps
Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

Re: Docket No. F-2005 — Response to Pre-Hearing Interrogatories
Dear Mr. Phelps:

This letter forwards the responses of Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. to the
pre-hearing interrogatories contained in a letter from the Connecticut Siting
Council dated May 10, 2005." The interrogatories and DNC's responses are
provided in Attachment 1. In accordance with your instructions, the original and
20 copies are enclosed.

Please contact Mr. Daniel A. Weekley, Director, Northeast Government Affairs at
(860) 444-5271 with questions or if additional information is needed.

Sincerely,

J

Site*/ice President — Millstone

Attachment: as stated

cc:  Daniel A. Weekley
Lillian M. Cuoco, Esq.
Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.

! Letter from S. Derek Phelps, Connecticut Siting Council, to J. Alan Price, "Docket No. F-2005 —
Connecticut Siting Council Review of the Ten-Year Forecast of Connecticut Electric Loads and
Resources,” dated May 10, 2005.



Attachment 1
Docket No. F-2005 — Response to Pre-Hearing Interrogatories
Connecticut Siting Council Review of the Ten-Year Forecast of Connecticut
Electric Loads and Resources

Dominion Pre-Hearing Interrogatories, Set One

1. Listed below are the data from the May 2005 ISO-New England
Seasonal Claimed Capability Report (rounded to two decimal places.
Does Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. (Dominion) agree with the
numbers listed below? If no, provide the most up to date data.

Net Capacity - MW Summer | Winter
Millstone Point 2 882.14 881.96
Millstone Point 3 1155.00 | 1155.48

Answer: Dominion agrees with the numbers.

2, How does Dominion compute seasonal claimed capacity?

Answer: Dominion computes seasonal claimed capability in accordance with the
process contained in “ISO-NE Manual 20, Installed Capacity,” current revision.

3. Describe Dominion’s effort for license renewal for both Unit 2 and
Unit 3.

Answer: The license renewal applications for Millstone Power Station, Units 2
and 3 were submitted to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on January
22, 2004. The NRC is currently reviewing the applications, and has issued a
draft Environmental Impact Statement and a draft Safety Evaluation Report. The
NRC is expected to complete its review of the applications in July 2006.
Renewed operating licenses would allow Unit 2 and Unit 3 to continue to operate
until 2035 and 2045, respectively.

4, Are any further modifications and/or upgrades to the Millstone plant
planned?

Answer: Plant projects that may potentially impact power output are being
evaluated for Units 2 and 3. However no definitive plans are in place at this time
for modifications and/or upgrades that would increase power output.



